FORTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2003

March 14, 2003

Mr. Speaker:

Your JUDICIARY COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 881

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

1. On page 33, strike lines 22 and 23 in their entirety.

2. Renumber the succeeding sections accordingly.

3. On page 37, line 22, strike "STATE HIGHWAY ENGINEER" and insert in lieu thereof "SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION".

4. On pages 37 and 38, lines 25 and 1, strike "state highway engineer".", and insert in lieu thereof "secretary" and strike the second occurrence of "state highway engineer" and insert in lieu thereof "secretary".

5. On page 38, lines 6 and 7, strike "state highway engineer" and insert in lieu thereof "secretary", on line 10 strike "state highway engineer" and insert in lieu thereof "secretary", and on line 12, strike "state highway engineer" and insert in lieu thereof "secretary".

6. On page 40, line 12, strike "state highway engineer" and insert in lieu thereof "secretary".

7. On page 43, line 24, strike "state highway engineer" and insert in lieu thereof "secretary", and on line 25, strike "state highway engineer" and insert in lieu thereof "secretary".

8. On page 44, lines 1, 3, 7, 8, 11, 12 and 13, 14, 16 and 17, strike "state highway engineer" and insert in lieu thereof "secretary".

9. On page 48, line 9, strike "state highway engineer" and insert in lieu thereof "secretary", on line 19, strike "STATE HIGHWAY ENGINEER" and insert in lieu thereof "SECRETARY", and on line 20, strike "state highway engineer" and insert in lieu thereof "secretary".

FORTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2003

HJC/HB 881

Page 2

10. On page 49, line 16, strike "state highway engineer" and insert in lieu thereof "secretary", and on line 18, strike "state highway engineer" and insert in lieu thereof "secretary".

11. On page 50, lines 21 and 22, strike "state highway engineer" and insert in lieu thereof "secretary".

12. On page 52, line 12, strike "state highway engineer" and insert in lieu thereof "secretary".

13. On page 53, line 3, strike "state highway engineer" and insert in lieu thereof "secretary", on lines 7 and 8, strike "state highway engineer" and insert in lieu thereof "secretary", on lines 14 and 15, strike "state highway engineer" and insert in lieu thereof "secretary".

14. On page 56, lines 2 and 3, strike "state highway engineer" and insert in lieu thereof "secretary", and on lines 13 and 14, strike "state highway engineer" and insert in lieu thereof "secretary".

15. On page 58, lines 9 and 10, strike "state highway engineer" and insert in lieu thereof "secretary".

16. On page 59, line 2, strike "state highway engineer" and insert in lieu thereof "secretary".

17. On page 60, lines 9 and 10, strike "state highway engineer" and insert in lieu thereof "secretary", and on lines 13 and 14, strike "state highway engineer" and insert in lieu thereof "secretary".

18. On page 60, lines 22 and 23, strike "state highway commission" and insert in lieu thereof "state transportation commission."

19. On page 61, line 21, strike "state highway engineer" and insert in lieu thereof "secretary", and on line 25, strike "state highway engineer" and insert in lieu thereof "secretary".

20. On page 62, line 3, strike "and regulations".

21. On page 63, line 23, strike "STATE HIGHWAY ENGINEER" and insert in lieu thereof "SECRETARY".

FORTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2003

HJC/HB 881

Page 3

22. On page 64, lines 11 and 12, strike "state highway engineer" and insert in lieu thereof "secretary".

23. On page 65, line 2, strike "state highway engineer" and insert in lieu thereof "secretary.

24. On page 65, line 5, strike "and regulations".

25. On page 65, lines 6 and 7, strike "state highway engineer" and insert in lieu thereof "secretary", and one line 25, strike "state highway engineer" and insert in lieu thereof "secretary".

26. On page 66, line 4, strike "state highway engineer" and insert in lieu thereof "secretary".

27. On page 83, lines 5 and 6, strike "state highway engineer" and insert in lieu thereof "secretary", and on lines 23 and 24, strike "state highway engineer" and insert in lieu thereof "secretary",

and thence referred to the **APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE**.

Respectfully submitted,

W Ken Martinez, Chairman

Adopted _____

Not Adopted _____

(Chief Clerk)

(Chief Clerk)

Date _____

FORTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2003

HJC/HB 881

Page 4

The roll call vote was <u>9</u> For <u>0</u> Against Yes: <u>9</u> Excused: Beam, Park Absent: None

H0881JC1. wpd